$1,000,000 - 29015 N 168th Street, Rio Verde

MLS® #6854762

$1,000,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 2,430 sqft
Residential on 5 Acres

Rio Verde/HOA Free, Rio Verde, AZ

Beautiful Custom Home on 4.5 acres in the
Rio Verde Foothills. Enjoy the beauty and
solitude of your Sonoran Desert estate, only
20 minutes from nearby Scottsdale or Fountain
Hills. With a secured EPCOR water supply,
this home is within easy hiking or biking
distance to the Tonto National Forest, the
Verde River, and McDowell Mountain Park.
Outside, you can watch the sunrise over the
Four Peaks and enjoy the expansive mountain
views from the covered wraparound east patio.
Later in the day, view gorgeous unimpeded
Arizona sunsets from the fully landscaped
west patio. At night, you can stargaze under
the endless desert skies, unpolluted by the
urban lights of Phoenix. The acreage includes
Via Dona Road and extends north to Skinner
Drive, so you are guaranteed privacy and
space. There is ample room to add
outbuildings, casitas, swimming pools,
additional equestrian facilities, landscape
features, and the like. With no local HOA, your
freedom to put your own personal touches and
additions on the house and land is only as
limited as your imagination!

The back quarter of the property is already
equestrian-equipped, with a 4 stall mare motel
in a large corral that easily could be converted
into an arena. Space is also available for RV
parking and equipment storage. That's in the
event that the spacious three-car attached
garage with its custom cabinetry, extra high
doors/ceilings, high tech openers and epoxy



flooring isn't enough to store your vehicles and
other toys.

Inside, the home is filled with natural light. Its
open plan and sliding glass doors allow you to
combine indoor and outdoor activities with
ease. Very high ceilings soar above the large
great room with its tall windows, fireplace,
dining area, and entertainment center. Behind
the large breakfast bar is the fabulous kitchen,
which has granite countertops, stainless steel
appliances, a generous pantry and the perfect
breakfast space for you to watch the wildlife
over a cup of coffee.

The master suite starts with a spacious
bedroom which has its own entry door from the
outside. From there, you encounter the
dramatic master bathroom with walk-in
shower, twin sinks and large bathtub. The
walk-in closet is tremendous, with a full
complement of custom cabinetry and enough
extra space to house a home office or an array
of workout equipment.

Two additional bedrooms are also spacious
and airy, with each closet boasting customized
shelving for maximal storage. The laundry
room also includes a full-sized washer/dryer
and an extra full-sized refrigerator.

Don't miss the rare opportunity to make this

home the center of your own estate in the
beautiful Sonoran desert!

Built in 2006

Essential Information

MLS® # 6854762
Price $1,000,000
Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00



Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

Type

Sub-Type

Style

Status

2,430

4.54

2006

Residential

Single Family Residence
Ranch, Territorial/Santa Fe
Active

Community Information

Address
Subdivision
City
County
State

Zip Code

Amenities
Utilities

Parking Spaces
Parking

# of Garages
View
Pool

Interior

Interior Features

Heating
Cooling
Fireplace
Fireplaces
# of Stories

Exterior

Lot Description
Roof
Construction

29015 N 168th Street
Rio Verde/HOA Free
Rio Verde

Maricopa

AZ

85263

SRP,ButanePropane
6

Garage Door Opener, Circular Driveway, Attch'd Gar Cabinets, Separate
Strge Area, RV Access/Parking

3
Mountain(s)
None

Eat-in Kitchen, Breakfast Bar, Kitchen Island, Pantry, Double Vanity, Full
Bth Master Bdrm, Separate Shwr & Tub, High Speed Internet, Granite
Counters

Electric

Central Air, Ceiling Fan(s)
Yes

1 Fireplace, Living Room, Gas
1

Corner Lot, Dirt Front, Dirt Back
Built-Up
Stucco, Wood Frame, Painted



School Information

District Cave Creek Unified District
Elementary Desert Sun Academy

Middle Sonoran Trails Middle School
High Cactus Shadows High School

Listing Details
Listing Office Realty ONE Group

ARMLS Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed. All information should be verified by the recipient and
none is guaranteed as accurate by ARMLS. ARMLS Logo indicates that a property listed by a real estate
brokerage other than Launch Real Estate LLC. Copyright 2025 Arizona Regional Multiple Listing Service,
Inc. All rights reserved.
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